FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

D.C. 20549

washington, D.C.

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL					
OMB Number: 3235-0287					
Estimated average burden					
hours per response: 0.5					

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

					or	Secti	on 30(h) of th	e Inve	stment	Company Ac	ct of 194	10							
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* Silver Lake Group, L.L.C.					2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol GoodRx Holdings, Inc. [GDRX]							(Ch	Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) X Director X 10% Owner							
(Last) (First) (Middle) C/O SILVER LAKE					3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 05/24/2021								Officer (give title Other (specify below) below)							
2775 SA	ND HILL	ROAD, SUITE 1	.00		4. 1	f Ame	endme	nt, Dat	e of O	riginal F	iled (Month/l	Day/Yea	ar)	6. Ir	ndividual or .	Joint/Gro	oup Filin	g (Check	Applicable	<u>—</u>
(Street) MENLO PARK CA 94025					4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)								Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person X Form filed by More than One Reporting Person							
(City)	(5	State)	(Zip)																	
		Tab	le I -	Non-Deri	vativ	e Se	curit	ies A	cqui	red, D	Disposed	of, or	Bene	ficial	ly Owned	1				
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)			2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)		2A. Deemed Execution Dat if any (Month/Day/Ye		Code		ction [4. Securities Acq Disposed Of (D)		cquired (A) or)) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)		5. Amount Securities Beneficiall Owned Fo Reported	у	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)		
									Code	V A	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price		Transactio (Instr. 3 an				(
Class A C	Common S	tock		05/24/202	21				M ⁽¹⁾		6,441	A	(1	1)	3,474,	313]	Į	Held through SLP Geology Aggrega L.P. ⁽⁴⁾	
Class A C	Common S	tock		05/24/202	21				P		33,425	A	\$32.3	217 ⁽²⁾	3,507,	738]	[Held through SLP Geology Aggrega L.P. ⁽⁴⁾	
Class A C	Common S	tock		05/24/202	21				P		24,538	A	\$32.7	612 ⁽³⁾	3,532,	276	1	Į	Held through SLP Geology Aggrega L.P. ⁽⁴⁾	
		7	able	e II - Deriva											Owned					
Derivative Conversion Date Exc Security or Exercise (Month/Day/Year) if a		Exed if an	Deemed 4. Cution Date, Train		ansaction ode (Instr. S A		5. Number 6. of Ex		6, Options, converti 6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		7. Titl Amou Secu Unde Deriv	7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Instr. 3 and 4)		8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	derivati Securiti Benefic Owned Followi Reporte	ecurities eneficially wned Direct or Indi ollowing eported ansaction(s)		(D) Beneficial Ownership rect (Instr. 4)		
													or	nount						
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exe	e rcisable	Expiration Date	Title	of	ımber ıares						
Class B Common Stock	(5)	05/24/2021			M ⁽¹⁾			6,441		(5)	(5)	Class Comr Stoo	non 6	,441	\$0.00	125,99	05,332	I	Held through SLP Geold Aggre L.P. ⁽⁴	gh ogy
		of Reporting Person*						-	•		•	1							•	

Silver Lake Group, L.L.C.						
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)				
C/O SILVER LAK	C/O SILVER LAKE					
2775 SAND HILL ROAD, SUITE 100						
(Street)						
MENLO PARK	CA	94025				
,						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)				

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*					
<u>SLTA V (GP), I</u>	<u></u>				
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)			
C/O SILVER LAK		(wilduic)			
	ROAD, SUITE 100				
(Street)					
MENLO PARK	CA	94025			
(City)	(State)	(Zip)			
1. Name and Address o					
Silver Lake Tec	<u>hnology Associa</u>	<u>tes V, L.P.</u>			
,					
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)			
C/O SILVER LAK					
2//5 SAND HILL	ROAD, SUITE 100				
(Street)					
MENLO PARK	CA	94025			
,					
(City)	(State)	(Zip)			
1. Name and Address o	of Reporting Person*				
SLP Geology G	<u>P, L.L.C.</u>				
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)			
C/O SILVER LAK	E				
2775 SAND HILL	ROAD, SUITE 100				
(24					
(Street) MENLO PARK	CA	94025			
,	G/1				
(City)	(State)	(Zip)			
1. Name and Address of	of Reporting Person*				
SLP Geology A	ggregator, L.P.				
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)			
C/O SILVER LAK	E				
2775 SAND HILL	ROAD, SUITE 100				
(Street)					
MENLO PARK	CA	94025			
(City)	(State)	(Zip)			
Name and Address of Reporting Person*					
Mondre Greg	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
8					
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)			
C/O SILVER LAK	E				
2775 SAND HILL	ROAD, SUITE 100				
(Street)		0.400			
MENLO PARK	CA	94025			
(City)	(State)	(7in)			
(City)	(State)	(Zip)			

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. Represents a conversion of shares of Class B common stock, par value \$0.0001 per share ("Class B Common Stock") of the Issuer into shares of Class A common stock, par value \$0.0001 per share ("Class A Common Stock") on a one-for-one basis.
- 2. Represents shares of Class A Common Stock purchased in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$31.62 to \$32.615. The price reported is a weighted average price. The Reporting Persons undertake to provide to the Issuer, any security holder of the Issuer, or the Staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares of Class A common stock purchased at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.
- 3. Represents shares of Class A Common Stock purchased in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$32.62 to \$32.94. The price reported is a weighted average price. The Reporting Persons undertake to provide to the Issuer, any security holder of the Issuer, or the Staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares of Class A common stock purchased at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.
- A. Represents securities held by SLP Geology Aggregator, L.P. ("SLP Geology"). SLP Geology GP, L.L.C. ("SLP Geology GP") is the general partner of SLP Geology. Silver Lake Technology Associates V, L.P. ("SLTA V") is the managing member of SLP Geology GP. SLTA V (GP), L.L.C. ("SLTA V GP") is the general partner of SLTA V. Silver Lake Group, L.L.C. ("SLG") is the managing member of SLTA V GP. Mr. Greg Mondre serves as a member of the board of directors of GoodRx Holdings, Inc. (the "Issuer") and as a Co-CEO and Managing Partner of SLG. Each of SLP Geology, SLP Geology GP, SLTA V, SLTA V GP and SLG may be deemed to be a director by deputization of the Issuer.
- 5. Shares of Class B Common Stock of the Issuer are exchangeable at any time, at the option of the holder, into an equal number of shares of Class A Common Stock of the Issuer.

Remarks

By: /s/ Greg Mondre, Co-CEO 05/26/2021 of Silver Lake Group, L.L.C. By: /s/ Greg Mondre, Co-CEO of Silver Lake Group, L.L.C., 05/26/2021 managing member of SLTA V (<u>GP</u>), <u>L.L.C.</u> By: /s/ Greg Mondre, Co-CEO of Silver Lake Group, L.L.C., managing member of SLTA V (GP), L.L.C., general partner of Silver Lake Technology Associates V, L.P. By: /s/ Greg Mondre, Co-CEO of Silver Lake Group, L.L.C., managing member of SLTA V (GP), L.L.C., general partner of 05/26/2021 Silver Lake Technology Associates V, L.P., managing member of SLP Geology GP, L.L.C. By: /s/ Greg Mondre, Co-CEO of Silver Lake Group, L.L.C., managing member of SLTA V (GP), L.L.C., GP of Silver 05/26/2021 Lake Technology Associates V, L.P., managing member of SLP Geology GP, L.L.C., GP of SLP Geology Aggregator, L.P. 05/26/2021 /s/ Greg Mondre ** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

^{*} If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

^{**} Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).